
Skilling
HEPL
South Green

Earth
Sciences

Mitchell

Moore
Materials

Rsrch.

Durand

Ginzton 
Lab

Applied
Physics

David
Packard
Elect.
Eng.

Allen Ctr. for
Integrated
Systems 

(CIS)

Roble
Pool

Roble Modules
Godzilla

Thornton
Center

Bambi

Roble
Gym Terman

Engineering
Center Storke

Bldg.

Forsythe
Hall

Spruce
Cypress

Cedar

Cogen
Facility

Polya
Redwood

Pine

Ventura
Hall

Cordura
Hall

Tresidder
Union Dinkelspiel 

Aud.Faculty 
Club

Kingscote
Gardens Braun Music 

Center

The Knoll

Bechtel
Int'l 
Center

Post
Office

Clubhouse

Old
Union

590

500
CTR

250

300

310

360

520540
530550

610

570
560

CERAS

Meyer
Library

School of
Education

Fire
Truck
Hse.

Clock  
Tower

Owen

Bolivar
House

Haas 
Center

Galvez
Module

Sweet
Hall

Bookstore

Law School

Crothers
Hall Crothers

Memorial
Hall

Encina
Commons

Encina Hall
Bing
Wing

Hoover
Mem. Bldg

Lou Henry
Hoover BldgHoover

TowerCummings
Art

Art Gallery

Eating
Clubs

Manzanita
Dining

Commons

Serra
   Complex

Burnham
Pavilion

Ford
Center

Montag
Hall

Landau
Economics

(SIEPR)

Memorial
Hall/Aud.

Graduate
School of
Business

South

Littlefield
Center

Knight

Maples
Pavilion

Arrillaga
Family

Sports Ctr

Music
Rehearsal

Facility

Police
Services

Fire
Station

Credit
Union

Recycling
Center

Athletic
Facility

Services

Children's 
Center 
of the 

Stanford 
Community

Stanford
Auxiliary
Library

Dining
Services

Taube 
Family
Tennis

Stadium

340

315327

333341

Track
House

Cobb Track &
Angell Field

Varian 
Physics

Sequoia
Hall

William R.
Hewlett

Teaching
Center

Herrin 
Hall

Gilbert
Biological

Sciences

Gates
Computer

Science

Old
Chem
Bldg

Organic Chem
Keck Science

Mudd 
Chem

Anatomy

Stauffer I

Stauffer II

Stauffer III

School of
Medicine

Carnegie
Institution

 
PSRL

Health 
Research
& Policy

Med School
Office Bldg Fairchild

Center

Beckman
Center

Ctr. for
Clinical
Sciences
Research
(CCSR)

Stanford
Clinic

Falk
Center

Lucile
Packard

Children's
Hospital

at Stanford

Heliport

Welch Plaza

900
Blake
Wilbur
Clinic

703

777

OHNS 
Clinic

900

1000

1110

701
Sleep
Ctr

Stanford
Barn

770

730

750

700

800

780

Psychiatry

Bank of 
America

Biology
Greenhouses

Bleeker/
Barnes Labs

Support Services
Area

Puichon

Environmental
Safety

Facility

 

Red
Barn

Stable

Covered 
Riding 
Ring

Little
Stable

National Bureau
of Economic

Research
Artist's Studio

Center for
Advanced
Study in the
Behavioral Sciences

Golf
Club
House

Observatory

Lou Henry
Hoover House

Vaden 
Health
Center

Bing
Nursery
School

Stanford
Community
Recreation
Association

(SCRA)

Escondido
Elementary

School

Village
Center

Hacienda 
Commons 
& HSC

127
128

129
130131

132

212
213

214
215

217
216

218
208

209
206

207

201
202

219

222
223

238
235

234

227
228

141143
144

142

139

137

135

Rains
Houses

50

40
30

35

19

26

15

10

5

1 2

3
4

6
7

8

9

11 12 13
14

16
17
18

20
21

22

23 24
25

27
28

29

31
32

33
34

36

38
39

41

49

52

53
54

57
59

60

Hoskins
Midrise

80

70

75

65

85

58

61

62

Abrams
Midrise

64
66

67

6869

71
72

73

Barnes
Midrise

76

77

78
79

8182
83

84

8690

95

Hulme
Midrise

88
89

91

92
93

9496

9798
99

100 101

103
104

105
106

107

108
McFarland

Midrise

110

111
112

113
114 115

116
117

118
120

121

122 123 124
125

55

56

Kresge
Aud.

80

70
60

50 40
30

20

10
1

240

90370 100 110

Jordan
(420)

Town
and

Country
Shopping

Center

Palo Alto
High School

Palo
Alto 

Medical
Foundation

651

655

Emergency

Laurel
Birch

Oak
Juniper

Poplar

Lantana

Parking
Struct. 2

Parking
Struct. 1

Parking
Struct. 3

Gas
Station

Charter Auxiliary
Donations Center

Fairchild
Aud.

Avery
Aquatic
Center

Bud Klein
Clubhouse

Frances
Arrillaga
Alumni
Center

East
Wing

Studio 1 Housing 
HSC & 
Grad Life

Peppertree
Ctr.

Crate & Barrel

Andronico's

Nordstrom

Castaño

Parking &
Transportation

Services

429427
425

Stanford
Humanities
Center

170

Parking
Struct. 5

McCullough

Math
Corner
(380)

Geology
Corner
(320)

Language
Corner
(260)

History
Corner
(200)

Doyle Family 
Rugby Clubhouse

Student
Services
Center

James H.
Clark
Center

Lorry
Lokey Labs

Stanford 
Stadium
Skybox

Parking
Struct. 4

Press
Bldg

Cantor
Center

for
Visual
Arts

Carnegie 
Foundation

Lathrop
Barn

Lathrop
Gate House

Golf
Pro Shop

228

801

A
B

C

Arboretum
Childen's

Center

42

Barnes

Stanford
West

Apartments

Oak
Creek

Apartments

Knowledge 
Beginnings 
Child 
Development 
Center

CD
E FGH

Barnum
Center

Ticket
Office

Stanford
Shopping

Center

Physics and
Astrophysics

Arrillaga 
Center for 
Sports and 
Recreation

Stanford 
Equestrian

Center
Little
Stable

Nora
Suppes

Hall

Classic Residence 
by Hyatt

Lucas Center
(MSLS)

Stanford 
Advanced 
Medicine 

Center
(Cancer Center)

Herrin 
Labs

155
Blackwelder

Highrise

Quillen
Highrise

The
Buttery

205

237

231
229

230
226

Harold

524

Maude

Ticket
Booth

Brick
Barn

ESF
Annex

Stanford
Press

Drell

Mech.
Eng.

Res. Lab
(MERL)

Alway

Edwards
Lane

GrantBoswell

Memorial
Church

Old 
Health

Research
& Policy

Studio 6

Studio 5

Studio 4

Studio 3

Studio 
2

Housing
Mtnc.

Wallenberg
(160)

Margaret
Jacks
(460) McClatchy

(120)

11801170
1160 1150

1120
1130

Arcacia

Y2E2

Redwood

A
B

HSC Jerry

Enchanted
Broccoli
Forest

Phi 
Sig

Grove
Lasuen

Grove
Mayfield

Kairos

Synergy

BOB

Casa
Italiana

Xanadu Sigma
Nu

Mars

ColumbaeStorey

Muwekma-
Tah-Ruk

Narnia

Breer 
Library

680

Phi
Kappa

Psi

Hillel-Ziff
Center

Lake
House

Harmony
House

Black 
Cmty
Svcs Ctr

La Maison 
Francaise 

Gould
Center

     Chi
Theta Chi

Durand

Slavianskii Dom

Roth

Haus 
Mitteleuropa

Student
Housing

717

B

C

Gardiner Apts.

Sigma
Chi

Sigma
Alpha
Epsilon

Kappa
Sigma

Theta
Delta
Chi

Kappa
Alpha

579

Hammarskjöld

Elliott
Program
Center

Governor’s
Corner

Lagunita

A

Roble
Hall

Lagunita
Court

Florence
Moore 

Hall

Stern
Hall

Toyon
Hall

Branner
Hall

Wilbur Hall

Kimball
Hall

Cowell
Houses

Schwab 
Residential Center

Lyman
Grad.
Res.

Sterling Quad

Mirrielees

Pearce
Mitchell
Houses

Stanford
Hospital

Varsity 
Lot

Jordan 
Quad

Athletics

Green
Library

Guest
Suites

Graduate
Community

Center

Stanford 
Stadium

Alondra

Cardenal

Mirlo
Paloma

Loro

FaisanGavilan

HSC

Terra

Pi
Beta
Phi

Adams

Potter Treat

Murray

Robinson

Schiff

Marx

Griffin

Anderson Yost

Ricker
Dining

Avanti/
Middle
Earth

Bollard/
Beefeaters

A

C

Jenkins
C

B

A

Ujamaa
Dining

Naranja

HSC
Adelfa

Eucalipto
Granada

Vidalakis

B East

TowerCemex

ZAP

Otero

Okada
Junipero

Cedro

Arroyo
TrancosSoto

Rinconada

Donner

Serra Casa
Zapata

Burbank

Twain
Larkin

D

Kappa
Alpha
Theta

Delta
Delta
Delta

HSC

HSC

Rogers

Mariposa

Serra

HSC

Mark
Taper

Center
Lyman
Commons

Frost
Amphitheater

Ford 
Plaza

Galvez
Field

Dohrmann
Grove

Serra
Grove

Rodin
Sculpture

Garden

Dan Elliott
Practice Field

Arrillaga
Plaza

Manzanita
Park

Sunken Diamond

Artificial 
Turf Field

Masters
Grove

Maloney
Field

Boyd & Jill Smith 
Family Stadium

Chuck
Taylor
Grove

IM South

Mausoleum

Cactus
Garden

Angel of
Grief

Toyon
Grove

Stanford Athletics
Sand Hill Fields

West Campus
Tennis Courts

Golf
Driving
Range

White
Plaza

Kennedy
Grove

New
Guinea

Grdn

Memorial
Court

Stanford
Golf Course

PAC 10
Plaza

Canfield
Court

Roble
Field

Main Quad
Cedar 
Terrace

W.R. 
Hewlett 

and
D. Packard

Quadrangle

The Oval

Sand
Volleyball

Taube
South

Steuber 
Rugby 

Stadium

Levin
Field

Koret
Park

El Camino
Grove

Arboretum
Grove

Lasuen
Grove

B

A

Escondido
Village

Facilities
Operations

Koret
Plaza

Manzanita
Field

Eucalyptus
Grove

Foster
Field

Stanford
Golf Course

(see INSET 2
      at upper right)

EL CAM
INO

 REAL

Q
U

A
R

R
Y

   
R

D

LANE L

P
A

N
A

M
A ST

A
R

G
U

E
LL

O
 W

Y

C
A

M
P

U
S

 D
R

 E
A

S
T

SERRA ST

ESCONDIDO MALL

ROTH WY

NELSO
N M

ALL

OAK RD

LA
S

U
E

N
  S

T

SERRA MALL

W
E

LC
H

  R
D

LANE B

SANTA TERESA ST

LA
N

E
 C

BOW
DOIN ST

LA
N

E
 A

P
A

LM
 D

R

ESCONDIDO RD

G
A

LV
E

Z
 M

A
LL

ST
AN

FO
R

D
 A

VE

LA
S

U
E

N
 M

A
LL

PINE HILL RD

OLM

STED RD

MAYFIELD AVE

NELSON RD

JUNIPERO
SERRA

BLVD
G

A
LV

E
Z

 S
T

F
R

E
M

O
N

T
 R

D

O
M

IT
A

   
 D

R

ANGELL CT

SEARSVILLE RD

PAM
PAS LN

ARBORETUM   RD

BONAIR
 S

ID
IN

G
HULME CT

GOVERNOR'S AVE SOUTH

VALPARAISO ST

SAM M
ACDONALD M

ALL

MEMORIAL WY

YALE ST 

PASTEUR DR

M
AYFIELD    AVE

LO
M

ITA  DR

ESCONDIDO RD

COMSTOCK CIR

STOCK FARM RD

MUSEUM WY

CONSTANZO      ST

ABRAMS CT

MCFARLAND CT

V
IA

  O
R

T
E

G
A

GALVEZ  S
T

P
A

LO
U

SE
Q

U
O

IA
 W

Y

H
O

SKINS CT

LO
M

IT
A

 M
A

LL

LO
S

 A
R

B
O

LE
S

 A
V

E

CROTHERS WY

WELCH  RD

LA
S

U
E

N
 S

T

C
A

M
PU

S DR WEST 

CAM
PUS DR EAST

EL CAM
INO

 REAL

LO
M

IT
A

 D
R

SAND H
ILL R

D

PASTEUR DR

CAMPUS DR WEST

JE
N

K
IN

S
 C

T

BLACKWELDER 

C
O

O
K

S
E

Y
 

LN

C
O

R
O

N
AD

O
 A

V
E

D
U

E
N

A
 S

T

EMBARCADERO
  RD

THOBURN CT

ELECTIONEER RD

  
E

V
A 

S'
R

O
N

R
E

V
O

G

LAGUNITA DR

LI
N

KS
 R

D

NATHAN ABBOTT WY

S
ALVATIERRA ST

VISTA

LA
N

E

R
O

BL
E 

D
R

SANTA  Y
NEZ  S

T

VIA PUEBLO

S
A

N
 F

RANCISCO CT

SA
MU

EL
 M

OR
RI

S 
W

Y

S.F. TER

ROTH WY

P
A

LM
 D

R

O
LM

STE
D

 R
D

OLMSTED R
D

B
A

R
N

E
S

 C
T

VARIA
N W

Y

M
O

SHER W
Y

CHARLES M
ARX W

Y
DURAND W

Y

CLARK W
Y 

VINEYARD  RD

QUILLEN CT

PANAMA MALL

B
LA

K
E

 W
IL

B
U

R
 D

R

SW
AIN W

Y

PEARCE  M
ITCHELL 

 PL

C
O

W
E

LL
 L

N

CAMPUS  DR  EAST

AYRSHIRE FARM
 LN

SAM M
ACDONALD 

M
ASTERS M

ALL

CHURCHILL M
ALL

R
U

N
N

IN
G

 F
AR

M
 L

N

 

AVERY M
ALL

CHURCHIL
L

AVE

JO
R

D
A

N
  W

Y

N
O

R
TH

-S
O

U
TH

 A
X

IS

TERESA LN

SANTA

C
O

LL
EG

E 
AV

E

COLUMBIA STBOWDOIN ST

DARTMOUTH ST

HANOVER ST

HARVARD ST

OBERLIN ST

PRINCETON ST

CORNELL ST

WELLESLEY ST

WILLIAMS ST

ESPLANADA WY

ALVAR
ADO

 ROW

 CREEK 
 OAK 

 DR

A
R

G
U

E
LL

O
 M

A
LL

 

C
AL

IF
O

R
N

IA
 A

VE

DOLO
RES

STCABRILLO AVE
SAN JUAN S

T

EL CAM
INO

 REAL

SERRA ST

SEARSVILLE RD

N SVC RD

B
U

C
K

E
Y

E
 L

N

EAST-WEST AXIS

VI
A 

 

C
A

M
P

U
S

 D
R

 W
E

S
T

C
A

M
P

U
S

  
W

E
S

T
R

D

S SVC RD

Q
U

A
R

R
Y

   
   

 E
X

T
E

N
S

IO
N

G
E

R
O

N
A

 
R

D

EL ESCARPADO

JU
N

IP
E

R
O

SER
R

A
BLVD

AMHERST ST

 R
O

SS
E 

LN

 P
IN

E 
HI

LL
 C

T

LO
M

IT
A

  C
T

G
A

LV
E

Z
 S

T

CAPISTRANO W
Y LA

N
E

 A
SAN JUAN ST

EL CAM
INO

 REAL

ALTA ROAD

PARK BLVD

PA
RK 

AV
E

ASH ST

LE
LA

ND AV
E

ENCINA AVE

SANTA FE AVEM
IR

ADA AVE

BOWDOIN LN

DUDLEY CT

CT

SE
Q

U
O

IA
 L

N

L

O
R

C
H

AR
D

  
LN

To US 101

Bike route to 
Palo Alto/Bryant St.
Churchill Ave.

Bike route to 

Hanover St./

Bol Park Path

To Interstate 280
via Alpine Rd

or Sand Hill Rd

To Foothill Expressw
ay 

To Interstate 280 via Page M
ill Rd  

Bike ro
ute to

 

Menlo Park 

Bike Brid
ge

Hoover Pavilion
(see INSET 1 
at upper left)

Visitor Center 
650.723.2560

Visitor Parking 
Pay or time limit , 8am - 4pm (M-F)

Car Rental (Enterprise Rent-A-Car) 

Pedestrian Zone / Restricted Vehicular Access 

Athletic Fields

Construction

Parking and Transportation Info
     transportation.stanford.edu
    650.723.9362 
Truck Route Info and Map 
    transportation.stanford.edu/images/truck-routes.pdf
University Telephone Operator
    650.723.2300 

Service and Delivery Only

Loading Zone

Electric Vehicle  (220V) Charging Stations 

Gate / Pneumatic Bollard / Restricted Access

Parking & Transportation Services 
Parking permit sales: 7:30am - 5pm (M-F)

 Event Parking
6am - 4pm (M-F)

Disability Parking  
Any State issued disability parking permit is valid 
in any parking space on campus.  There are DP 
spaces at most buildings.  For more info, see 
maps.stanford.edu/ada

 L- # Parking Lot Number

S-# Parking Structure Number

Commuter Parking
  6am - 4pm (M-F)

A Permit

 C Permit 

Resident Student Parking
 24 hours, 7 days

SJ Permit

WE Permit

SO Permit

  SH Permit

 ES Permit

EA Permit

 

Motorcycle Parking
6am - 4pm (M-F)

Map revised July 2007 by Maps & Records 
and Parking & Transportat ion Services.
COPYRIGHT    Board of  Trustees of  Stanford
Universi ty.   Reproduct ion only wi th permission
of the Off ice of  Maps and Records.
Al l  Rights Reserved.

Many lots are signed only at the entrance.  In 
"shared" lots (e.g., those posted "EA or C" ) you 
may park with either permit designated.

©

Vehicle Exclusion Zone 

No Parking Zone

Truck Route

Bus Parking
6am - 4pm (M-F)

Car-Sharing Vehicle (Zipcar)

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

L L

K K

J J

I I

H H

G G

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

N

S

W E

A

PARKING AND CIRCULATION MAP
2007-08

L-97

L-93

L-99

L-95

L-91
L-89

L-87

L-81

L-79

L-73

L-75
L-77

L-63

L-61 L-65

L-69
L-59

L-53

L-41

L-51

L-39

L-43

L-49L-47

L-35

L-33

L-31

L-37

L-29

L-25

L-21

L-17

L-16

L-9
L-7

L-5

L-3

L-1

L-11

L-13

L-19

L-27

L-45

S-1

S-3

S-5

S-2

S-4

L-83

L-67

L-71

L-40

L-46

L-42

L-44

L-18

L-20

L-92

L-90

L-62

L-15

L-2

0 1/8 1/4
Scale = Distance in Miles

I N S E T 1

BRYANT STRAMONA ST
EMERSON ST

HIGH ST

HAMILT
ON AVE

FO
RES

T A
VE

WAVERLEY ST

LY
TTO

N AVE

EV
ER

ETT COWPER

P E A R  L N

MacArthur
Park

P A L O
 R DQ

U
A

R R Y  R D

E L  C A
M

I N
O

 R E A
L

UNIVER
SIT

Y

AVE

Downtown
Palo Alto

ALMA ST

Hoover
Pavilion

(Hospital)

Arboretum
Children's Center

PA Train Station
& Transit Center

PA
LM

 D
RI

VE

Marguerite

Shuttle Stop

L-1

L-1A

See reverse side for building and street index

Cedar 
Terrace

W.R. 
Hewlett 

and
D. Packard

Quadrangle

Tresidder
Union Dinkelspiel 

Aud.

Braun Music 
Center

Post
Office

Clubhouse

Fire
Truck
Hse.

Bookstore

Law School

Kresge
Aud.

Stanford
Humanities
Center

Press
Bldg.

250

300

310

Anthropological
Sciences

(360)

Mechanical
Engineering, TSD

(520)
Civil Eng.

(540)

Mech.
Eng. Admin.

(530)

Peterson
Lab

(550)

Human
Biology
(80)

Humanities- 
Religious 

Studies
(70)

60

50
40

Stanford
Language

Center
(30)

Classics
(20)

10
Administration

(1)
Comparative
Stud. 
In Race & 
Ethnic.
(240)

Philosophy
(90)

Science,
Technology & 

Society
(370)

Anthropology
(110)100

Jordan
 (Psychology)

(420)

170

Math
Corner
(380)

Braun/
Geology
Corner
(320)

Language
Corner/

Pigott Hall
(260)

Memorial
Church

Wallenberg
(160)

Margaret
Jacks
(460) McClatchy

(120)

Main
Quad

ESCONDIDO MALL

LA
S

U
E

N
 M

A
LL

Lane
History
Corner
(260)

Memorial
Court

SERRA MALL

LO
M

IT
A

  M
A

LL

Moore
Materials
Rsrch.

Varian 
Physics

McCullough

Physics and
Astrophysics

Terman
Engineering
Lab
(500)

EFML
CTR

The Nitery

Old Union

Mechanical
Eng. Labs

Mechanical
Eng.

School
of

Education
Clock  
Tower

Barnum
Center

Sequoia
Hall

HEPL
South

Green
Earth
Sciences

Durand

Ginzton 
Lab

Mitchell

Skilling

Terman
Engineering
Center

Storke
Bldg.

560

Stanford
Press
Mech.
Eng.
Rsrch. Lab
(MERL)

White
Plaza

Owen

DrellMars

Columbae
Storey

Muwekma-
Tah-Ruk

Sigma
Chi

Environment & 
Energy Bldg

D
U

E
N

A
 S

T

I N S E T 2

PANAMA  MALL

For more information on designated cart routes, cart
parking, and other details related to pedestrian zone
access, refer to the Ped Zone Access Info and Map:
transportation.stanford.edu/parking_info/pedzone.shtml

INSET 2

Jean Tsukamoto
Rectangle

Jean Tsukamoto
Rectangle



BUILDING 
Acacia 
Allen Center for Integrated Systems (CIS) 
Anatomy 
Applied Physics Bldg. 
Arboretum Children's Center 
Arguello, 425,427&429 (Encina Modular A,B&C) 
Arrillaga Alumni Center, Frances 
Arrillaga Center for Sports & Recreation 
Arrillaga Family Sports Center 
Art Gallery 
Artist's Studio 
Athletic Facilities Services 
Avanti/Middle Earth 
Bambi (Stanford Learning Lab) 
Barnum Center 
Bechtel International Center 
Beckman Center 
Bing Nursery School 
Bing Wing 
Biology Greenhouses 
Birch 
Black Community Services Center 
Blake Wilbur Clinic 
Bldgs. 1-370 (See Main Quad) 
Bldgs. 500-610 
Bleeker/Barnes Labs 
Bolivar House 
Bollard/Beefeaters 
Bookstore 
Braun Music Center 
Breer Library 
Brick Barn 
Business, Graduate School of 
Cantor Center for Visual Arts (Museum) 
Carnegie Foundation 
Carnegie Institution 
Cedar Hall 
Charter Auxilliary Donations Center 
Ctr. for Adv. Study in the Behav. Sciences 
Ctr. for Clinical Sciences Research (CCSR) 
Ctr. for Educ. Res. at Stanford (CERAS) 
Ctr. for Turbulence Research (CTR) 
Children's Center (CCSC) 
Clinic, Stanford (Boswell) 
Clock Tower 
Clubhouse 
Codura Hall (CSLI) 
Cogeneration Facility 
Credit Union (also branch in Tresidder Union) 
Cummings Art Bldg. 
Cypress Hall 
David Packard Electrical Engineering Building 
Dining Services 
Dinkelspiel Auditorium 
Durand Bldg. 
Eating Clubs 
Education, School of 
Elliott Program Center 
Encina Commons 
Encina Hall 
Env. Safety Facility and ESF Annex 
Environment and Energy Bldg. 
Escondido Elementary School 
Facilities Operations Bldgs. 
Faculty Club 
Fairchild Center 
Falk Center 
Fire & Police Facilities 
Fire Truck House 
Forsythe Hall 
Frost Amphitheater, Laurence 
Galvez Modular 
Gates Computer Science  
Geology Corner (320) 
Gilbert Biological Sciences  
Ginzton Laboratory & Annex 
Godzilla 
Golf Clubhouse 
Gould Center 
Graduate Community Center 
Green Earth Sciences 
Green Library 
Guest Suites 
Haas Center 
Hacienda Commons & HSC (Rains 203) 
Harmony House 
Harold 
Herrin Hall & Labs 
Health Research & Policy (Redwood) 
Hansen Experiemental Physics Lab (HEPL South) 
Hillel-Ziff Center 
History Corner (200) 
Hoover Memorial Bldg., Herbert 
Hoover House, Lou Henry 
Hoover Bldg., Lou Henry 
Hoover Pavilion 
Hoover Tower 
Housing HSC & Grad Life 
Housing Maintenance 
HSC (670 Lomita) 
James H. Clark Center 
Jordan Hall (420) 
Jordan Quad 
Juniper 
Keck Science Bldg. 
Kingscote Gardens 
Klein Clubhouse, Bud 
Knight 
Knoll, The 
Kresge Auditorium 
Lake House 
Landau Economics 
Language Corner (260) 
Laurel 
Law, School of 
Littlefield Center 
Lorry Lokey Labs 
Lucas Center (MSLS) 
Lyman Commons 
Main Quad 
Manzanita Dining Commons 
Maple Pavilion 
Margaret Jacks (460) 
Mariposa House 
Mark Taper Center 
Math Corner (380) 
Maude 
Mausoleum 
McClatchy (120) 
McCullough Bldg. 
Mechanical Engineering Research Lab (MERL) 
Medical School Office Bldg. 
Medicine, School of (Alway, Edwards, Grant & Lane) 
Memorial Church 
Memorial Hall & Auditorium 
Meyer Library 
Mitchell Earth Sciences Bldg. 
Montag Hall 
Moore Materials Research 
Mudd Chemistry Bldg. 
National Bureau of Economic Research 
Nora Suppes Hall 
Oak 
Observatory 
OHNS Clinic 
Old Chemistry Bldg. 
Old Health Research & Policy 
Old Union (Student Services) 
Organic Chemistry Bldg. 
Owen House 
Packard Children's Hospital 
Palo Alto Train Station & Transit Center 
Parking & Transportation Services 
Parking Structure 1 
Parking Structure 2 
Parking Structure 3 
Parking Structure 4 
Parking Structure 5 
Pediatric Surgical Research Lab (PSRL) 
Peppertree Center 
Pigott Hall (260) 
Pine Hall 
Police Services 
Polya Hall 
Poplar Hall 
Post Office 

GRID
F-5
F-6

D/E-7
F/G-6

A-9 (also C-1)
H-10/11

F-10
F-10/11
F-11/12

G-9
K-3

F-13
I-3/4

G/H-5/6
H-8/9
I/J-7

E-5/6
J-13/14

H-9
F/G-3

F-5
I-7

C-5
G/H-7/8

H-7/8
F-2/3
J-10

H/I-3/4
I-8/9

I-8
K-7
I-1

F/G-9
D/E-8

L-3
F/G-4
F/G-5

F-2
K-4
E-5
I-9

H/I-8
F-14

D/E-6
H-8/9

I-8
F-4

F-5/6
G-14

G/H-9
G-5

F/G-6
F-14

I-8
G/H-6/7

H-11
H-8/9
I-4/5
H-10

G/H-10
F-1/2

G-6
K-14

F/G-13/14
I-7

E-6
D-6

G/H-13
H/I-7

G-4/5
E/F-9/10
H/I-9/10

F-6/7
H-7
F-7

F/G-5/6
H-5/6
J/K-2

J-9/10
I/J-13

G/H-6/7
G/H-9

I-5
J-9

J-13
I-6/7

G/H-10/11
F-7

E-4/5
G/H-6

J-9
G-9

G/H-9/10
L-8

G/H-9/10
B-1

G/H-9
J-14
J-13
K/7

E/F-6
G-8
F-5

F/G-5
E-7
I-7

E-12
F-9
K-7
I-9

J-6/7
G-10

H-8
F-5
I-9

F-9
E-7

D-4/5
H/I-3

G/H-7/8
H/I-11/12

F-12
G-8

I/J-7
H/I-10

G-7
G/H-10/11

C-8
G-8
G-7

H/I-7
E-4

D/E-6
H-8

F/G-9/10
H-9
H-7

F/G-10/11
G-7
E-7
K-3
F-4
F-5
L-3
C-5
F-7

D/E-7
H/I-8
E/F-7

J-9
C-5
A-3

F/G-13
D/E-7

G-5
C/D-5
D-4/5

E-3
E-4/5
J-14

C-15/16
F/G-5

G/H-13
F/G-5

F-5
I-8

Press Bldg. 
Psychiatry 
Physics and Astrophysics 
Puichon 
Recycling Center 
Red Barn 
Redwood Hall 
Ricker Dining Center 
Rogers House 
Sequoia Hall 
Serra Complex (651 & 655) 
Serra House 
Skilling Bldg. 
Sleep Center 
Spruce Hall 
Stanford Adv. Medicine Ctr. (Cancer Center) 
Stanford Auxiliary Library (SAL) 
Stanford Barn 
Stanford Community Rec. Assoc. (SCRA) 
Stanford Hospital 
Stanford Humanities Center 
Stanford Press 
Stauffer Bldgs. I, II, III 
Storke Student Publications 
Student Housing Services 
Student Services Center 
Support Services 
Sweet Hall 
Terman Engineering Center 
Thornton Center 
Track House 
Tresidder Union 
Vaden Health Center 
Varian Physics 
Ventura Hall 
Village Center 
Visitor Center (Memorial Hall) 
Wallenberg Hall (160) 
William R. Hewlett Teaching Center 
 
RESIDENCE 
680 Lomita 
BOB (Robert Moore South) 
Branner Hall 
Casa Italiana (Robert Moore North) 
Chi Theta Chi  
Columbae 
Cowell Cluster Hses: Delta Delta Delta  
Cowell Cluster Hses: Kappa Alpha Theta  
Cowell Cluster Hses: Terra, Pi Beta Phi  
Cowell Cluster Hses: ZAP 
Crothers Hall, Crothers Memorial Hall 
Durand 
Enchanted Broccoli Forest 
Escondido Village: 1-144 
Escondido Village: Abrams 
Escondido Village: Barnes 
Escondido Village: Hoskins 
Escondido Village: Hulme 
Escondido Village: McFarland Midrises 
Escondido Village: Blackwelder 
Escondido Village: Quillen Highrises 
Escondido Village: Studio 1 
Escondido Village: Studio 2 
Escondido Village: Studio 3 
Escondido Village: Studio 4 
Escondido Village: Studio 5 
Escondido Village: Studio 6 
Florence Moore Hall: Alondra 
Florence Moore Hall: Cardenal 
Florence Moore Hall: Faisan 
Florence Moore Hall: Gavilan 
Florence Moore Hall: Loro 
Florence Moore Hall: Mirlo 
Florence Moore Hall: Paloma 
Gardiner Apts. 
Governor's Corner: Murray 
Governor's Corner: Treat 
Governor's Corner: Yost 
Grove Lasuen 
Grove Mayfield 
Hammarskjold 
Haus Mitteleuropa 
Jerry 
Kairos 
Kappa Alpha  
Kappa Alpha Theta  
Kappa Sigma  
Lagunita Court: Adelfa 
Lagunita Court: Eucalipto 
Lagunita Court: Granada 
Lagunita Court: Naranja 
Lagunita Court: Ujamaa 
La Maison Francaise 
Lyman Graduate Residences 
Manzanita Park: Castaño  
Manzanita Park: Kimball Hall 
Manzanita Park: Lantana 
Mars 
Mirrielees House 
Muwekma-Tah-Ruk 
Narnia 
Phi Kappa Psi  
Phi Sig 
Pi Beta Phi  
Rains Houses 
Rains Houses: The Buttery 
Rains Houses: Hacienda Commons 
Roble Hall 
Roth 
Schwab Residential Center: B 
Schwab Residential Center: Cemex 
Schwab Residential Center: East 
Schwab Residential Center: Tower 
Schwab Residential Center: Vidalakis 
Sigma Alpha Epsilon  
Sigma Chi  
Sigma Nu  
Slavianskii Dom 
Sterling Quad: Adams 
Sterling Quad: Potter 
Sterling Quad: Robinson 
Sterling Quad: Schiff 
Stern Hall: Burbank 
Stern Hall: Casa Zapata 
Stern Hall: Donner 
Stern Hall: Larkin 
Stern Hall: Serra 
Stern Hall: Twain 
Storey 
Suites: Anderson 
Suites: Griffen 
Suites: Jenkins 
Suites: Marx 
Synergy 
Theta Delta Chi  
Toyon Hall 
Wilbur Hall: Arroyo 
Wilbur Hall: Cedro 
Wilbur Hall: Junipero 
Wilbur Hall: Okada 
Wilbur Hall: Otero 
Wilbur Hall: Rinconada 
Wilbur Hall: Soto 
Wilbur Hall: Trancos 
Xanadu 
 
SPORT FACILITY 
Arrillaga Center for Sports and Recreation 
Arrillaga Family Sports Center 
Avery Aquatic Center 
Boyd & Jill Smith Family Stadium (women's softball) 
Burnham Pavilion (basketball, volleyball, wrestling) 
Cobb Track and Angell Field 
Dan Elliot Practice Field (Baseball Practice) 
Ford Center (aerobics, badminton, basketball, 
     gymnastics, martial arts, wrestling) 
Golf Driving Range 
IM South 
Maloney Field (soccer) 
Maples Pavilion (basketball and women’s volleyball) 
Red Barn (stables, riding rings) 
Roble Field 
Roble Gymnasium (lockers, aerobics, dance,  
     basketball, gymnastics, fencing, martial arts) 
Roble Pool 
Sand Hill Fields, Stanford Athletics 

Stadium, Stanford (football) 
Stanford Golf Course 
Steuber Rugby Stadium 
Sunken Diamond (baseball) 
Taube Family Tennis Stadium 
West Campus Tennis Courts 
 
OUTDOOR SPACE 
Angel of Grief 
Arboretum Grove 
Arrillaga Plaza 
Cactus Garden 
Canfield Court 
Cedar Terrace 
Dohrmann Grove 
El Camino Grove 
Eucalyptus Grove 
Ford Plaza 
Frost Amphitheater 
Galvez Field 
Kennedy Grove 
Koret Park 
Lasuen Grove 
Masters Grove 
Mausoleum 
Memorial Court 
New Guinea Sculpture Garden 
Oval, The 
Roble Field 
Rodin Sculpture Garden 
Serra Grove 
Taylor Grove 
Toyon Grove 
W. R. Hewelett and D. Parkard Quadrangle 
White Plaza 
Wilbur Field 
 
STREET 
Abrams Court 
Alta Road 
Alvarado Row 
Angell Court 
Arboretum Road 
Arguello Way 
Barnes Court 
Blackwelder Court 
Blake Wilbur Drive 
Bonair Siding 
Bowdoin Lane 
Bowdoin Street 
Buckeye Lane 
Cabrillo Avenue 
Campus Drive East 
Campus Drive West 
Capistrano Way 
Clark Way  
Comstock Circle 
Cooksey Lane 
Coronado Avenue 
Constanzo Street 
Crothers Way 
Dartmouth 
Dolores Street 
Dudley Court 
Dueña Street 
East-West Axis 
El Camino Real 
Electioneer Road 
Embarcadero Road  
Escondido Mall 
Escondido Road 
Esplanada Way 
Fremont Road 
Galvez Mall 
Galvez Street 
Governor's Avenue 
Hanover Street 
Harvard  
Hoskins Court 
Hulme Court 
Jenkins Court 
Junipero Serra Boulevard 
Lagunita Drive 
Lane A 
Lane B 
Lane C 
Lane L 
Lasuen Mall 
Lasuen Street 
Links Road 
Lomita Court 
Lomita Drive 
Lomita Mall 
Los Arboles Avenue 
Mayfield Avenue 
McFarland Court 
Medical Lane 
Memorial Way 
Museum Way 
Nathan Abbott Way 
Nelson Mall 
Nelson Road 
North Service Road 
North-South Axis 
North-South Mall 
Oak Road 
Olmsted Road 
Orchard Lane 
Palm Drive 
Palo Road 
Pampas Lane 
Panama Mall 
Panama Street 
Pasteur Drive 
Pine Hill Court 
Pine Hill Road 
Quarry Road 
Quillen Court 
Roble Drive 
Roth Way 
Rosse Lane 
Salvatierra Street 
Sam MacDonald Mall 
Samuel Morris Way 
San Francisco Court 
San Francisco Terrace 
San Juan Street 
Sand Hill Road 
Santa Teresa Lane 
Santa Teresa Street 
Santa Ynez Street 
Searsville Path 
Searsville Road 
Sequoia Lane 
Serra Mall 
Serra Street 
Stanford Avenue 
Stock Farm Road 
Thoburn Court 
Valparaiso Street 
Via Ortega 
Via Palou Mall 
Via Pueblo 
Vista Lane 
Vineyard Road 
Welch Road 
 
AUDITORIUM  
Annenberg Auditorium 
Baldo Chamber Hall 
Bishop Auditorium 
Braun Rehearsal Hall 
Campbell Recital Hall 
Cubberley Auditorium 
Dinkelspiel Auditorium 
Fairchild Auditorium 
Jordan Hall 
Kresge Auditorium 
Little Theater 
Memorial Auditorium 
Nitery, The  
Pigott Theater 
Prosser Theater  
Skilling Auditorium 
Stauffer Auditorium 
TermanAuditorium 
Turing Auditorium 
 

H/I-7 
B-8 
G-7 

F/G-2 
G-13 

I-2 
F/G-5 
H-3/4 

I-7 
G-7 

G-11 
I/J-7 

H/G-7 
C-7 
G-5 
C-5 

F-14 
B-7 

K-13 
D-6 
I-7 

H-7 
E/F-7 

H-7 
K-11 

J-9 
F-3 

H/I-9 
H-6/7 
H-6/7 
E-11 
I-7/8 

J-10/11 
G-7 
F-4 

J-14 
F/G-9/10 

G-8 
G-7 

 
GRID 

K-7 
J-8 

H/I-11 
J-8 

J-10 
J-8 

J/K-11 
J/K-11 
J/K-11 
J/K-11 

H-10 
L-9 
K-6 
I-14 

H-15/16 
G/H-15 

H-14/15 
G-15 
H-14 
I-13 

H-13 
I/J-12-13 

H/I-12 
I-14 

H-14 
I-15 

I/H-15 
I/J-7 
I/J-7 
I/J-7 
I/J-7 
I/J-7 
I/J-7 
I/J-7 
L-9 

H/I-4 
H/I-4 
H/I-4 
K-8/9 

K-9 
J-10 
L-9 
K-6 
K-9 
K-6 

K-11 
K-8 

H/I-5/6 
H/I-5/6 
H/I-5/6 
H/I-5/6 
H/I-5/6 

K-9 
H/I-3 

H/I-11/12 
H/I-11/12 
H/I-11/12 

J-8 
I/J-12 

I-8 
L-6 
K-9 
K-8 

K-11 
J/K-12/13 

J-13 
J-13 

I-6 
L-9 

H-11/12 
H-11/12 
H-11/12 
H-11/12 
H-11/12 

K-7 
J-8 
J-9 

L-10 
H-3/4 
H-3/4 
H-3/4 
H-3/4 
I-9/10 
I-9/10 
I-9/10 
I-9/10 
I-9/10 
I-9/10 

I/J-8 
H/I-4 
H/I-4 
H/I-4 
H/I-4 

L-8 
K-7/8 

H-10/11 
I-10/11 
I-10/11 
I-10/11 
I-10/11 
I-10/11 
I-10/11 
I-10/11 
I-10/11 

J-8 
 

GRID 
F-10/11 

F-11 
F-12 
F-13 
G-10 
E-11 
F-12 
G-10 

 
J-3 

E-14 
D-13 
F-12 
I/J-1 

H-4/5 
H-5 

 
H-5 

E-2/3 

C/D-11/12 
K/L-1/2 

E-14 
E-12/13 

F-11 
I-2 

 
GRID 

B-8 
B/C-11 

F-12 
C-7/8 

I-9 
G-6 
G-9 

C-12 
C-10 
G-10 

F-9/10 
D/E-10 

I-7 
H-9 

C/D-9 
E-13 
C-8 
G-8 
I-6 

F-8 
H-5 
E-7 
G-7 

E-11 
D-10 

G-6/7 
I-8 

I-10 
 

GRID 
H-16 
K-3/4 

J-9 to L-11 
I-14/15 

A-6 to C-11 
G-10 to J-10 

G-15 to G-16 
I-12/13 
C/D-5 

G-12/13 
I-10 

J-12 to L-14 
H-11 

L-9 
D-9 to H-12 to L-5 

D-8 to F-4 to I-2 
I-7 

C-3 
I-13 to J-14 

L-8 
L-10/11 
L7 to L9 

H-9/10 
K-14 to L-15 

L-9 
H-15 

H/I-7/8 
G-6 

A-10 to G-16 
H-2/3 

B-12 to B-13 
H-7/8 

I-10 to J-14 
L-12 

H-1 to I-1 
H-9 to I-9 

B-12 to F-10 
I-3/4 

K-14 to L-16 
J-15 to K-16 

H-13/14 
G-14/15 

I/J-13 
K-5 

I-6/7 
I-8 

F-9 to B-10 
K-10 

I-6 
F-9 to I-9 

F-9 to B-10 
J-3 to K-2 

J-7 
D-8 to F-7 & I-6 

G7 
H-3 to G-4 
J-6 to L-10 

H-13 
E-5 

F-9/10 
E-8/9 
J/I-9 

E-12 to F-13 
D/E-11 

F-6 
E/F-7 
G-6/7 

E-3 to G-2 
H-12 to J-14 

A-7 
A-10 to E-8 

B2 
F-13 

H-5/7 
F-4 to H-5 
D-3 to D-5 

K-13 
L-12/13 

A-8 to E-6 
H-12/13 

I-6 
E-7 to E-9 

J-13 
J-9 to K-10 

D-13 to F-11 
H-6 

K-11/12 
K-11 

L-8 
A-6 to E-1 

H-4 
H-3 to I-7 

L-8 to K-10 
G-1 

G-2 to G-4 
G-6 

F-5 to G-9 
G-10 to F-15 
L-13 to H-16 

E-2 
G-14 to H-14 

K/L-10 
F/G-5 
G/F-6 
F-5/6 
K/L-3 
B-6/7 

B-7 to F-4 
 

LOCATION 
Cummings Art Bldg. 

Braun Music Ctr. 
Grad. School of Bus. 

Braun Music Ctr. 
Braun Music Ctr. 

School of Education 
Dinkelspiel Aud. 

Fairchild Aud. 
Bldg. 420, Main Quad 

Kresge Aud. 
Memorial Hall 
Memorial Hall 

Bldg. 590, Old Union 
Memorial Hall 
Memorial Hall 
Skilling Bldg. 

Hoover Memorial Bldg. 
Terman Engineering Ctr. 

Polya Hall 
 

Index for Parking and Circulation Map (see reverse side) 


